AFFIDAVIT FOR ARREST WARRANT

COUNTY OF DALLAS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared the undersigned affiant who, after being duly sworn by me, on oath stated: My name is <u>COLLEEN SHINN #5772</u> and I am a peace officer of the City of Dallas, Dallas County, Texas. I, the affiant, have good reason and do believe that on or about the <u>5TH</u> day of <u>NOVEMBER</u>, 20 <u>15</u>, one (name of suspect) <u>OBRA LOUIS LONDON</u> did then and there in the City of Dallas, DALLAS County, Texas commit the offense of <u>CAPITAL MURDER</u>, a violation of Section <u>19.03</u> of the <u>TEXAS PENAL CODE</u>, a <u>CAPITAL FELONY</u>.

Affiant's belief is based upon the following facts and information which Affiant received from: Affiant's personal investigation of this alleged offense. a fellow peace officer of the City of Dallas, Dallas County, Texas, who personally participated in the investigation of this alleged offense, providing this information to Affiant, and whose information Affiant believes to be credible.
On 11/05/2015 at approximately 3:00 am complainant Cecil Williams B/M/8-23-71was shot and killed by Suspect Obra Louis London B/M/5-29-88 during a robbery at 1551 E. Woodin, Dallas, Dallas County Texas.
Complainant Williams resides at the offense location and answered a knock on his front door at which time Suspect London and several unknown accomplices pushed their way inside with guns and began assaulting witnesses and demanding money and property from them. Complainant Williams who was standing at the front door was shot. The complainant ran from the house, and collasped. He was transported to Methodist Central where he was pronounced deceased from an unknown cause. Dr. Dyer of the Dallas County Medical Examiner's office performed an autopsy and ruled the complainant's death a murder caused by a gun shot wound. The crimescene was processed for evidence. Witnesses who were interviewed identified the suspect as "Lil Man" Research developed by detectives indicated that Obra Louis London B/M/5-29-88, was "Lil Man". Suspect London was identified out of a six photo lineup, as the suspect who shot the complainant as he was robbing them, causing the complainant's death.
STATE OF TEXAS AFFIDAVIT FOR ARREST WARRANT COUNTY OF DALLAS # 5772 WHEREFORE, Affiant requests that an arrest warrant be issued for the above accused individual in accordance with the law. SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME on the day of Nove were 20 15 Magistrate or Judge, in and for Dallas County, Texas
On this the day of November 2015 I here by acknowledge that I have examined the foregoing affidavit and have determined that probable cause exists for the issuance of an arrest warrant for the individual accused therein. Magistrate or Judge in and for Dallas County, Texas

WARRANT OF ARREST AND DETENTION DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS

Dallas, Texas		Incident #:	257610-201	5	⊠ Felony	
ID#: TX 26849646		Arrest #:	25/010-201			(1)
NT/ 4 BY E (a)					Misdemea	nor
Warrant Number (2): Suspect		Charge: CAPITAL MURDER				
- Suspect 1				Bail Amo	unt S (3) 2	20,0CL
In the name Greetings:		ny Sheriff or oth by commanded to BRA LOUIS LO	take the bo		e of Texas	
hereinafter called the accuse answer to the State of Texas	ed, and him safely keep so for an offense against the	that he may be d laws of the said	ealt with ac State, name	cording to law,	and to hold th	e accused to
(5) CAPIT	FAL MURDER	19.03, CAPITAL FELONY				
of which felony offense he is reference incorporated herei	s accused by written comp	olaint, made unde	er oath that l		ted to me and NOV 0 5 2015	•
		Witness my signa	nture this	day of	Hone Magistrate or	_, 20
F - 1576	1001			. ,	City of Dal	las ·
AL	ADM L BLANKS MUST BE C	INISTRATIVE I OMPLETED OF	DATA R INDICAT		Dallas County, N"	1 exas
(8) State of Texas vs. OBRA	LOUIS LONDON	·		(9) Arrest Status	: At Large	
(10)Race: B (11)Sex:			(14)Wt: 33			Eyes: brow
(17) Residence Address:	9760 Scyene Road #218 Dalla	as Tx 75227				
(20) Business Address: (22) Complainant: Cecil Willi	n/a ams b/m/8-23-71	(0.0) 70 6		Business Name:	n/a	
	DPD/DSO	(23) Date of Offense: 11/5/15 (18) Driver's License #: 26849646 (19) State: Tx				
Arrest warrant issued to.	טפטועדע	(18) Driver's	License #:	26849646	(19) State	Tx
		FEES (25)				<u> </u>
	ARREST			\$4.00 \$2.00 \$2.00 \$6.00 \$		
		RETURN (26)	<u> </u>			
CAME TO HAND THE,A.D. 20	day of, by arresting and do	, A.D. 20 etaining above na	, and acommed and acommed	d executed the cused and	da	y of
		-				
		<u> </u>				

Statute of Limitations Date is: n/a